The Honorable Pete von Reichbauer

September 21, 2000

Page 2


November 2, 2001

The Honorable Pete von Reichbauer, Chair

King County Council

Room 1200

C O U R T H O U S E

Dear Councilmember von Reichbauer:

Enclosed for your approval is a motion to approve amendments to the 2000/2001 public defense contract for legal services with Associated Counsel for the Accused (ACA), Northwest Defenders Association (NDA), Society of Counsel Representing Accused Persons (SCRAP), and The Defender Association (TDA) to accommodate for an increase in King County and Seattle misdemeanor, dependency, contempt of court and ITA cases and a decrease in felony and Becca 2001 caseloads.

These contract amendments reflect a total of $45,464 less than appropriated for the 2001 contracts.  The Office of Public Defense (OPD) is not requesting additional appropriation for these contract amendments.  I certify that funds are available to support this request.  This will provide for ongoing contracts with the public defense agencies that provide legal representation.  

If you have any questions or need additional information, do not hesitate to call Barbara Gletne, Director of the Department of Community and Human Services at (206) 296-7689, or James Crane, Administrator of the Office of Public Defense, at (206) 296-7582.

Sincerely,

Ron Sims

King County Executive

Enclosures

cc:
King County Councilmembers



ATTN:
  John Chelminiak, Chief of Staff

  Shelley Sutton, Policy Staff Director

  Rebecha Cusack, Lead Staff, BFM Committee




  Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council


Steve Call, Director, Office of Budget


Barbara J. Gletne, Director, Department of Community and Human Services (DCHS)


James Crane, Administrator, Office of Public Defense, DCHS

